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Sectiox 8. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and
after its passage and publication.
Approved May 3, 1911

No. 336, A.] [Published May 4, 1911,
CHAPTER 60.

AN ACT to repeal section 2, of chapter 346, laws of 1909, and
to create section 14550 of the statutes. relating to the deposit
of trust funds for the perpetual care of graves.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, réprescnted in Senate and
Assembly, do ¢nact as follows:

SEcTION 1. Section 2, of chapter 346, laws of 1909, is re-
pealed.

SeEcTiON 2. There is added to the statutes a new section to
read: Section 14550. The provisions of sections 1455j. 1455k.
14551, 1455m and 1455n shall not be in foree in counties having
a population of one hundred fifty thousand and upwards, except-
ing as to incorporated cemetery associations controlling cemete-
ries located wholly within the boundaries of cities of the fourth
class in such counties.

SectioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and publication,

Approved May 3, 1911

No. 101, A.] [Published May 4, 191L
(HAPTER 61.
AN ACT to amend subsection 1, of section 762, of the statutes.
relating to county abstractors.
The people of the State of Wiscensin, represented in Senatc and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. Subsection 1, of section 762m, of the statutes. is
amended to read: (Section 762m) 1. Whenever any county
* * * ghall adopt tract indices and a chain of title system.
the county board of supervisors of any such county may create
a department to be known as an abstract department, either in
connection with or independent of the office of the register of
deeds, as said county board shall deem advisable. The county
board may elect a competent person for a term of two years.
who shall be known as the county abstractor, who shall have
charge of and operate said abstract department, that the county
board shall cause to be furnished a scal for said county abstrac-
tor, and that said county abstractor shall place said seal on each
and every abstract issued by him, Within twenty days after his



